
 

  

BY LOCATION

Youthful Offender Facility

 

                                                                           

 

 

                                            

.01%

0 20 .09%

Conditional Release 0

0

2.49%

0.13%

100.00%

RRP 0 16 0.08%

      TVC Parole 129 0.23%

      TVC Probation 130 0.24%

PROBATIONERS

1,000

Washington County Correctional Facility

Transitional Housing

Conditional Release

0

280

295

266

268

724

270

222

George County Correctional Facility

276

280

355

Alcorn County Correctional Facility 300

272

280

280

280

280

267

197

Chickasaw County Correctional Facility 300

Yazoo County Correctional Facility

269
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0

4

1.31%

1.27%

3.01%

0.02%

0.06%

6.58%

90.78%

PAROLEES

TOTAL INMATES, PAROLEES, & PROBATIONERS 

34,038

55,166

61.70%

100.00%

1.27%

1.27%

3.43%

1.05%

0.00%

.54%

.00%

0.93%

1.26%

267

OFFENDERS

1,391

526

266

0.01%

0.00%

2

NO. OF

4

21,128

19,179

526

OFFENDERS

2,978

267

% OF TOTAL 

12

24,103

1,391

0

0

0

0

637

19,179

28

21,128

0

0

0

24,103

At Large (Escapees & Walk-Aways)

TOTAL

0

TOTAL REGIONAL FACILITIES

Stone County Correctional Facility

Walnut Grove Correctional Facility

Marshall County Correctional Facility

Medical Release

Off-Grounds Medical (Hospital)

TVC

Issaquena County Correctional Facility

Private Prisons

Winston County Correctional Facility

Kemper County Correctional Facility

Marion County Correctional Facility

Pending File Review

Leake County Correctional Facility

Community Trusties

Jefferson County Correctional Facility

TOTAL PRIVATE PRISONS

OFFENDERS

15.99%

County Jails - Approved*

NO. OF

806

3,818

South Mississippi Correctional Institution

3,379

East MS Correctional Facility

ACTIVE OFFENDER POPULATION

INMATES

INMATE TOTAL

      Custody Population (Inmate and RID status)

Wilkinson County Correctional Facility

      Other Custody

      At Large (Escapees & Walk-Aways)

BY TYPE

      Off-Grounds Medical (Hospital)

Mississippi State Penitentiary   

0

3,590

PAROLEE AND PROBATIONER TOTAL

INMATE STATISTICS

CAPACITY

Community Work Centers

Central Mississippi Correctional Facility

County Jails - Unapproved**

3,082

1,781

3,424

352

58 36

805

Regional Correctional Facilities

TOTAL STATE, COUNTY JAILS, CWC FACILITIES

Bolivar County Correctional Facility

Carroll County Correctional Facility

TOTAL COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS

Court Order

Holmes County Correctional Facility

Emergency Suspension

Delta Correctional Facility

Other Custody

% OF TOTAL 

OFFENDERS

34.77%

2.52%

47.71%

0

0

300

26,321

28

13.52%

1,364

369

280

280

274

1.26%

1.26%

1.29%

11,780

.95%

.05%

.01%

38.30%

7,458

0.17%

1.40%

1.26%

1.26%

13,693

1.06%

4.23%

4.73%

0.00%

1.67%

16.21%

14.10%

3.81%

3.81%

55.76%

5,972

972

1,500

1,000

1.28%

1.28%

18.66%

5.52%

 

14.48%

38

114

224

3,943

270

269

1,166

0

0

4,438

300

1,500

894

3,060

1,000

2

TOTAL CAPACITY & CUSTODY POPULATION

Intensive Supervision Program 

Earned Release Supervision Program 

0

      Community Corrections (ERS, ISP, Medical Release, Conditional Release, Transitional Housing, RRP)

16 .18%
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Pre-classification records included in the above total.

*NOTE:  The jail capacity is approved by the courts, and includes inmates, sheriff trusties,  and work program participants.

**NOTE:  The number of offenders in unapproved jails includes inmates on waiver and inmates still under the 30 day deadline, awaiting transfer.

RACE MALE

Black 12,702

White 6,430

Hispanic 193

Native American 27

Asian 52

Data Unavailable 6

TOTAL 19,410

BY RACE/SEX AND LOCATION

TOTAL

LOCATION Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

MSP 2,259 0 1,094 0 16 0 3 0 6 0 1 0 3,379

CMCF 1,581 336 912 545 23 10 6 1 9 1 0 0 3,424

SMCI 1,971 0 978 0 22 0 1 0 6 0 0 0 2,978

County Jails (approved) 432 12 327 25 6 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 806

County Jails (unapproved) 189 4 141 11 4 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 352

Youthful Offender Facility 33 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36

Private Prisons 2,215 0 816 0 19 0 9 0 1 0 0 0 3,060

Regional Correctional Facilities 2,453 111 1,205 107 46 4 4 1 11 0 0 1 3,943

Community Work Centers 397 39 238 118 5 2 2 0 3 0 1 0 805

Community Trusties 26 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 38

0 7 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20

61 5 36 10 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 114

131 5 77 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 222

11,748 519 5,837 838 143 16 26 2 43 1 3 1 19,177

Intensive Supervison Program 276 95 235 108 2 2 1 0 4 0 0 1 724

Earned Release Supervision 411 48 132 41 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 637

Medical Release 6 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12

236 12 203 23 41 3 0 1 4 0 3 0 526

1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

16 0 7 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28

0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

8 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16

0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

TOTAL 12,702 675 6,430 1,016 193 21 27 3 52 1 6 2 21,128

% OF TOTAL OFFENDERS 60.12% 3.19% 30.43% 4.81% .91% .10% .13% .01% .25% .00% .03% .01% 100.00%

BY OFFENSE AND LOCATION

DRUG

LOCATION OFFENSES

MSP 603

CMCF 806

SMCI 504

County Jails (approved) 417

Youthful Offender Facility 0

County Jails (unapproved) 116

Private Prisons 274

Regional Correctional Facilities 639

Community Work Centers 481

Community Trusties 26

49

67

2

3,984

% OF TOTAL OFFENSES 20.77%

301

172

6

180

8

0

0

2

1

TOTAL 4,654

% OF TOTAL OFFENSES 22.03%

TVC 2014 0 3

RRP 1610 0 4 0

Conditional Release

RRP

.06%

13,377

53

% OF

Conditional Release 0

214

TVC

126

352

543

352

1,477

73

0

12

5

14.72%

724

0 2 0

1

46

4

68

1,140

27

TOTAL FEMALE

0

292

1,096

1

7,650

100.00%

87

5.90%

218

10

251

14

8

22.35%

10

21.28%

350

0

1,247

5.72%

314

215

21,128

5

4

OFFENSES

560

112

NO. OF

0

3,424

36

2,978

Data Unavailable

3,943

16

806

805

222

TOTAL

114

526

28

56

100.00%

14

21,128

100.00%

6

OFFENDERS

TOTAL

36.21%

3,060

13.52%

562

766

1.01%

3,379

38

6

2

4,721

0

4

14

2

2

2,856

2,822

3

50

2 0

AGGRAVATED 

ASSUALT VIOLENT

OFFENSES

23

0

1,650

2

7,195

19

37.52%

30

1

SEX 

1,442

1,137

8

Asian

597

967 159

Native American

65.44%

.27%

.17%

2

1,718

7,446

.14%

35.24%

100.00%

63.31%

.25%

.04%.12%

59.14%

1.22%21

1,016

39.29%

POPULATION

% OF

INMATE STATISTICS (continued)

TOTAL MALE

747

177

605

OFFENSES

143

POPULATION

675

White Hispanic

OFFENSES

Pending File Review

Court Order

.14%

Medical Release 4

Earned Release Supervision

Other Custody

% OF

Pending File Review

100.00%

Black

.03%

Off-Grounds Medical (Hospital)

At Large

Other Custody

33.13%

.99%

0

4,080

253

Off-Grounds Medical (Hospital)

At Large

0

9

0

189

11

0

TOTAL CUSTODY POPULATION

Court Order

Intensive Supervison Program

42

FEMALE 

2

Transitional Housing 2

359

PROPERTY

1

3

0

637

91

0

Transitional Housing

OFFENDERS

19,177
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SPECIFIC OFFENSE STATISTICS NO. OF OFFENDERS NO. OF OFFENDERS

WITH NO SEX OFFENSE WITH SEX OFFENSE

Death Row 41 6

291 58

Habitual 1,864 142

1,564 239

2,157 13

Disclaimer:  These crimes and sentences are based on primary offense and current booking.  Sex offenses are based on all offenses under the current conviction.

COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS STATISTICS
 

ACTIVE CASELOADS

STATUS  

PAROLE TOTAL

 

 

TOTAL

PROBATION STATISTICS

BY RACE AND SEX

RACE MALE

Black 12,511

White 7,759

Hispanic 148

Native American 19

Asian 56

Data Unavailable 34

TOTAL 20,527

BY OFFENSE

 

 

3.51%

130

1,243

OFFENDERS

26,451

OFFENSE

26,451

6.69%

915

NO. OF

74.69%

0.03%

21.42%

44.06%

.61%

100.00%

% of TOTAL 

4.03%

Violent

Sex 3.46%

8.40%

26,451

Property 

Aggravated Assualt

OFFENDERS

10,087

12,161

TOTAL

6,880

12

25

578

699

Drug 

.27%

5,924

.17%

100.00%

2,221

1,375

637

FEMALE

1,067

Armed Robbery (Mandatory)

Life

Habitual Lifers

TYPE OF OFFENDER 

19.43%

0.00%

1.63%

43.56%

10.19%

0.37%

% of TOTAL 

OFFENDERS  

100.00%

% OF TOTAL

17.06%

1.97%

OFFENDERS

59

100.00%

15,121

184

45.98%

38.13%

41.55%

.22%

.25%

0.07%

1.80%

.11%

.70%

57.17%

100.00%

10,99037.80%

0.72%

54.54%

36

3,231

11

11

25

POPULATION

% OF

NO. OF

.19%

.42%

67

30.09%

TOTAL MALE

POPULATION

.19%

7,587

2

60.95%

35,413

TOTAL FEMALE

OFFENDERS

NO. OF

6,042

Probation - Nonadjudicated 3,610

2,610

15,426

% OF

129

0

Parole

0.006%

TVC Parole

OFFENDERS

0.36%

Probation

COMMUNITY INMATE TOTAL

PROBATION TOTAL

Intensive Supervision Program - Prison

Earned Release Supervision

Medical Release

TVC Probation

Parole - Compact

Parole - Suspension

Intensive Supervision Program - Court

Probation - Compact

Conditional Release

Probation - Post Release
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PAROLE STATISTICS

BY RACE AND SEX

RACE MALE

Black 4,125

White 2,345

Hispanic 28

Native American 11

Asian 12

Data Unavailable 3

TOTAL 6,524

BY OFFENSE

38

Sex

Aggravated Assault

100.00%

1

7,587

.94%

1,063

POPULATION

TOTAL

OFFENSE

Drug 

Property 

Violent

7,587

NO. OF

OFFENDERS

3,802

% OF TOTAL

OFFENDERS

100.00%

8.26%

39.15%

% of TOTAL 

OFFENDERS

1.36%103

.05%

.17%

39.71%

132

1

.17%

.09%

627

.09%

50.11%

100.00%

85

100.00%

1.12%

.05%4

2,970

10

62.84%

35.84%

.17%

59.39%

668

.50%

3,013

.43%

4,506

FEMALE OFFENDERS

NO. OF

POPULATION

.18%

381

.19%

13

35.94%

63.23%

% OF

TOTAL MALE

% OF

TOTAL FEMALE


