Fact Sheet As of October 3, 2016

ACTIVE OFFENDER POPULATION

BY TYPE		
	NO. OF	% OF TOTAL
	OFFENDERS	OFFENDERS
INMATES		
Custody Population (Inmate and RID status)	19,179	34.77%
Community Corrections (ERS, ISP, Medical Release, Conditional Release, Transitional Housing, RRP)	1,391	2.52%
Other Custody	526	.95%
At Large (Escapees & Walk-Aways)	28	.05%
Off-Grounds Medical (Hospital)	4	.01%
INMATE TOTAL	21,128	38.30%
PAROLEES	7,458	13.52%
TVC Parole	129	0.23%
PROBATIONERS	26,321	47.71%
TVC Probation	130	0.24%
PAROLEE AND PROBATIONER TOTAL	34,038	61.70%
TOTAL INMATES, PAROLEES, & PROBATIONERS	55,166	100.00%

INMATE STATISTICS

		NO. OF	% OF TOTAL
	CAPACITY	OFFENDERS	OFFENDERS
Mississippi State Penitentiary	3,590	3,379	15.99%
Central Mississippi Correctional Facility	3,818	3,424	16.21%
South Mississippi Correctional Institution	3.082	2,978	14.10%
Youthful Offender Facility	58	36	0.17%
County Jails - Approved*	1,781	806	3.81%
County Jails - Unapproved**	0	352	1.67%
		805	
Community Work Centers	1,364		3.81%
DTAL STATE, COUNTY JAILS, CWC FACILITIES	13,693	11,780	55.76%
Alcorn County Correctional Facility	300	267	1.26%
Bolivar County Correctional Facility	369	295	1.40%
Carroll County Correctional Facility	280	266	1.26%
Chickasaw County Correctional Facility	300	268	1.27%
George County Correctional Facility	280	267	1.26%
Holmes County Correctional Facility	280	267	1.26%
Issaquena County Correctional Facility	274	207	1.20%
	280	269	1.25%
Jefferson County Correctional Facility	355	269 276	1.27%
Kemper County Correctional Facility	280	197	
Leake County Correctional Facility	280	266	0.93% 1.26%
Marion County Correctional Facility	280	200	1.28%
Stone County Correctional Facility	300	270	
Washington County Correctional Facility	280	224 270	1.06% 1.28%
Winston County Correctional Facility	300	270 269	1.28%
Yazoo County Correctional Facility TAL REGIONAL FACILITIES	4,438	3,943	
ivate Prisons	4,438	3,943	18.66%
Delta Correctional Facility	972	0	0.00%
	1.500	1,166	5.52%
East MS Correctional Facility	1,000		4.73%
Marshall County Correctional Facility		1,000 0	4.73%
Walnut Grove Correctional Facility	1,500 1,000	894	4.23%
Wilkinson County Correctional Facility			
DTAL PRIVATE PRISONS	5,972 16	3,060 38	14.48% .18%
Community Trusties	0	0	
Emergency Suspension TVC	0	20	.00%
	0	20	.09%
Conditional Release	0		.01%
Pending File Review Court Order	0	114 222	.54% 1.05%
TAL CAPACITY & CUSTODY POPULATION	24,103	19,179 724	90.78% 3.43%
Intensive Supervision Program	0	637	3.43% 3.01%
Earned Release Supervision Program			
Transitional Housing	0	0	0.00%
Conditional Release RRP	0 0	2	0.01%
	0	16 12	0.08%
Medical Release		12	0.06%
OTAL COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS	0	1,391	6.58%
Other Custody	•	526	2.49%
Off-Grounds Medical (Hospital)	0	4	0.02%
At Large (Escapees & Walk-Aways)	0	28	0.13%
TAL	24,103	21,128	100.00%

Fact Sheet As of October 3, 2016

Pre-classification records included in the above total.

*NOTE: The jail capacity is approved by the courts, and includes inmates, sheriff trusties, and work program participants.

**NOTE: The number of offenders in unapproved jails includes inmates on waiver and inmates still under the 30 day deadline, awaiting transfer.

INMATE STATISTICS (continued)

RACE	MALE	% OF TOTAL MALE POPULATION	FEMALE	% OF TOTAL FEMALE POPULATION	NO. OF OFFENDERS	% OF TOTAL OFFENDERS
Black	12,702	65.44%	675	39.29%	13,377	63.31%
White	6,430	33.13%	1,016	59.14%	7,446	35.24%
Hispanic	193	.99%	21	1.22%	214	1.01%
Native American	27	.14%	3	.17%	30	.14%
Asian	52	.27%	1	.06%	53	.25%
Data Unavailable	6	.03%	2	.12%	8	.04%
TOTAL	19,410	100.00%	1,718	100.00%	21,128	100.00%

BY RACE/SEX AND LOCATION

	BI	ack	Wh	ite	Hispar	nic	Native A	merican	As	sian	Data Un	available	TOTAL
LOCATION	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	TOTA
MSP	2,259	0	1,094	0	16	0	3	0	6	0	1	0	3,37
CMCF	1,581	336	912	545	23	10	6	1	9	1	0	0	3,42
SMCI	1,971	0	978	0	22	0	1	0	6	0	0	0	2,97
County Jails (approved)	432	12	327	25	6	0	1	0	2	0	1	0	806
County Jails (unapproved)	189	4	141	11	4	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	352
Youthful Offender Facility	33	0	2	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	36
Private Prisons	2,215	0	816	0	19	0	9	0	1	0	0	0	3,06
Regional Correctional Facilities	2,453	111	1,205	107	46	4	4	1	11	0	0	1	3,94
Community Work Centers	397	39	238	118	5	2	2	0	3	0	1	0	805
Community Trusties	26	0	11	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	38
TVC	0	7	0	13	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	20
Pending File Review	61	5	36	10	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	114
Court Order	131	5	77	9	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	222
	11,748	519	5,837	838	143	16	26	2	43	1	3	1	19,17
Intensive Supervison Program	276	95	235	108	2	2	1	0	4	0	0	1	724
Earned Release Supervision	411	48	132	41	4	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	637
Medical Release	6	0	4	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12
Other Custody	236	12	203	23	41	3	0	1	4	0	3	0	526
Transitional Housing	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
At Large	16	0	7	2	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	28
Conditional Release	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
RRP	8	1	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	16
Off-Grounds Medical (Hospital)	0	0	3	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4
L TOTAL OFFENDERS	12,702 60.12%	675 3.19%	6,430 30.43%	1,016 4.81%	193 .91%	21 .10%	27 .13%	3 .01%	52 .25%	1 .00%	6 .03%	2 .01%	21,1: 100.0

BY OFFENSE AND LOCATION

	DRUG	PROPERTY	AGGRAVATED ASSUALT	VIOLENT	SEX	
LOCATION	OFFENSES	OFFENSES	OFFENSES	OFFENSES	OFFENSES	TOTAL
MSP	603	597	177	1,442	560	3,379
CMCF	806	967	159	1,140	352	3,424
SMCI	504	605	189	1,137	543	2,978
County Jails (approved)	417	253	19	112	5	806
Youthful Offender Facility	0	1	4	27	4	36
County Jails (unapproved)	116	143	9	68	16	352
Private Prisons	274	359	215	1,650	562	3,060
Regional Correctional Facilities	639	747	314	1,477	766	3,943
Community Work Centers	481	251	0	73	0	805
Community Trusties	26	10	0	2	0	38
Pending File Review	49	46	2	14	3	114
Court Order	67	87	8	50	10	222
TVC	2	14	0	3	1	20
TOTAL CUSTODY POPULATION	3,984	4,080	1,096	7,195	2,822	19,177
% OF TOTAL OFFENSES	20.77%	21.28%	5.72%	37.52%	14.72%	100.00%
Intensive Supervison Program	301	350	11	56	6	724
Earned Release Supervision	172	42	126	292	5	637
Medical Release	6	4	0	2	0	12
Other Custody	180	218	14	91	23	526
At Large	8	14	0	6	0	28
Transitional Housing	0	2	0	0	0	2
Conditional Release	0	0	0	2	0	2
RRP	2	10	0	4	0	16
Off-Grounds Medical (Hospital)	1	1	0	2	0	4
TOTAL	4,654	4,721	1,247	7,650	2,856	21,128
% OF TOTAL OFFENSES	22.03%	22.35%	5.90%	36.21%	13.52%	100.00%

Fact Sheet As of October 3, 2016

SPECIFIC OFFENSE STATISTICS

TYPE OF OFFENDER	NO. OF OFFENDERS WITH NO SEX OFFENSE	NO. OF OFFENDERS WITH SEX OFFENSE
Death Row	41	6
Habitual Lifers	291	58
Habitual	1,864	142
Life	1,564	239
Armed Robbery (I	Mandatory) 2,157	13

Disclaimer: These crimes and sentences are based on primary offense and current booking. Sex offenses are based on all offenses under the current conviction. COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS STATISTICS

ACTIVE CASELOADS

	NO. OF	% of TOTAL
STATUS	OFFENDERS	OFFENDERS
Probation	6,042	17.06%
Probation - Compact	1,243	3.51%
Probation - Nonadjudicated	3,610	10.19%
Probation - Post Release	15,426	43.56%
TVC Probation	130	0.37%
ROBATION TOTAL	26,451	74.69%
Parole	6,880	19.43%
Parole - Compact	578	1.63%
Parole - Suspension	0	0.00%
TVC Parole	129	0.36%
AROLE TOTAL	7,587	21.42%
Intensive Supervision Program - Court	699	1.97%
Intensive Supervision Program - Prison	25	0.07%
Earned Release Supervision	637	1.80%
Medical Release	12	0.03%
Conditional Release	2	0.006%
COMMUNITY INMATE TOTAL	1,375	6.69%
OTAL	35,413	100.00%

PROBATION STATISTICS

BY RACE AND SEX

		% OF		% OF		
		TOTAL MALE		TOTAL FEMALE	NO. OF	% OF TOTAL
RACE	MALE	POPULATION	FEMALE	POPULATION	OFFENDERS	OFFENDERS
Black	12,511	60.95%	2,610	44.06%	15,121	57.17%
White	7,759	37.80%	3,231	54.54%	10,990	41.55%
Hispanic	148	0.72%	36	.61%	184	.70%
Native American	19	.09%	11	.19%	30	.11%
Asian	56	.27%	11	.19%	67	.25%
Data Unavailable	34	.17%	25	.42%	59	.22%
TOTAL	20,527	100.00%	5,924	100.00%	26,451	100.00%

BY OFFENSE		
	NO. OF	% of TOTAL
OFFENSE	OFFENDERS	OFFENDERS
Drug	10,087	38.13%
Property	12,161	45.98%
Aggravated Assualt	1,067	4.03%
Violent	2,221	8.40%
Sex	915	3.46%
TOTAL	26,451	100.00%

Fact Sheet As of October 3, 2016

PAROLE STATISTICS

BY RACE AND SEX						
		% OF		% OF		
		TOTAL MALE		TOTAL FEMALE	NO. OF	% OF TOTAL
RACE	MALE	POPULATION	FEMALE	POPULATION	OFFENDERS	OFFENDERS
Black	4,125	63.23%	381	35.84%	4,506	59.39%
White	2,345	35.94%	668	62.84%	3,013	39.71%
Hispanic	28	.43%	10	.94%	38	.50%
Native American	11	.17%	2	.19%	13	.17%
Asian	12	.18%	1	.09%	13	.17%
Data Unavailable	3	.05%	1	.09%	4	.05%
TOTAL	6,524	100.00%	1,063	100.00%	7,587	100.00%

BY OFFENSE		
	NO. OF	% of TOTAL
OFFENSE	OFFENDERS	OFFENDERS
Drug	3,802	50.11%
Property	2,970	39.15%
Aggravated Assault	85	1.12%
Violent	627	8.26%
Sex	103	1.36%
TOTAL	7,587	100.00%